TI-P693-24
EMM Issue 1
(KR 2009)
LCR2652 수위 컨트롤러
BHD50 작동 및 디스플레이 장치
제품의 개발 및 개선을 위하여 사전 통보없이 규격변경을 할 수 있습니다. 본자료의 유효본 유무를 확인하신 후 이용하시기 바랍니다. KP 2009
● 개요
작동 및 디스플레이 장치 BHD50, 수위 컨트롤러 LCR2652 및 수위 검지/전송장치 LP20/LP21/PA420 으로 구성되는 시스템은 수위 컨트롤러 및 리미트 스위치로 사

Level Controller with Operating and Display Unit, 4 volt-free change-over contacts for MIN/MAX alarm & control valve supply voltage
24V DC 4W.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco LCR2652 Level Controller, 1 off Spirax Sarco BHD50 Operating and Display Unit.
수위 컨트롤러 LCR2652는 컨트롤 캐
비닛 내부 서포트 레일 TH35,
EN 60715에 끼워져 있다.
(4번 참조)
부품
TI-P693-24  /  EMM Issue 1 LCR2652 수위 컨트롤러
BHD50 작동 장치
Page 4 of 6
Page 3 of 6
LCR2652 BHD50 Level Controller Operating and Display Unit
TI-P693-24
EMM Issue 1
Wiring diagrams
Wiring diagram (LCR2652) - Valve Motor Drive Controller (VMD)
12
M 0.5 A
(semi-delay)
1
6
2
1
1 1
3 3 4
5
12 12
11
13
7 8 9
10
12 12
MIN CLOSE OPEN MAX
ALARM
Fig. 4
LP20/LP21/PA420
Item
1 Fixing screws for terminal strip
2 MIN output contact, de-energizing delay: 3 sec.
3 Output contacts for activating the control valve. External link wire necessary for function
4 MAX output contact, de-energizing delay: 3 sec.
5 Connection of supply voltage 24 Vdc with fuse 0.5 A (semi-delay) provided on site
6 Actual value output 4-20 mA
7 Feedwater flowrate input, 4-20 mA
8 Steam flowrate input, 4-20 mA
9 Data line for operating and display unit BHD50
10 Level transmitter LP20/LP21/PA420, 4-20 mA
11 Central earthing point (CEP) in control cabinet
12 Earthing point at the auxiliary equipment (e.g. PA420/LP20/LP21)
13 Input for level limit switch (24Vdc), ON = alarm, OFF = normal water level
● 결선도
경보
부품
LCR2652 - VMD 결선도
TI-P693-24  /  EMM Issue 1 LCR2652 수위 컨트롤러
BHD50 작동 장치
Page 5 of 6
LCR2652 - 4-20 mA 컨트롤러 또는 펌프 ON/OFF 컨트롤러
TI-P693-24
EMM Issue 1
Page 4 of 6
LCR2652 BHD50 Level Controller Operating and Display Unit
12
Wiring diagram (LCR2652)
M 0.5 A
(semi-delay)
1
6
2
1
1 1

Conductivity Controller with Operating and Display Unit, 4 volt-free change-over contacts for MIN/MAX alarm & blowdown valve, supply
voltage 24V DC 4W
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco BCR3250 Blowdown Controller, 1 off Spirax Sarco BHD50 Operating and Display Unit
● 치수(mm) - BHD50
주문서 작성 방법
수위 컨트롤러 및 작동 및 디스플레이 유닛, MIN/MAX 경보 용 무부하 전환 접점 4개 & 컨트롤 밸브 공급 전압 24 V DC 4W
주문 방법
예: 1 off Spirax Sarco LCR2652 Level Controller, 1 off Spirax Sarco BHD50 Operating and Display Unit.
컨트롤 판넬 단면 (2번 가스켓 그림)
고정 장치(3번) 상세
TI-P693-24
EMM Issue 1
Page 6 of 6
LCR2652 BHD50 Level Controller Operating and Display Unit
Dimensions (LCR2652) (approximate) in mm
120100
74
Item
1 Upper terminal strip
2 Lower terminal strip
3 Housing
4 Support rail TH 35,
EN 60715
T h e  b l o w d o w n  c o n t r o l l e r
LCR2652 is clipped onto the
support rail type TH 35, EN 60715
in the control cabinet. Item 4.
41
2
3
Item
1 Cut-out in control cabinet 136 x 96 mm
2 Gasket
3 Fixing elements
96
107
136
147
52
2
3
1
Dimensions (BHD50) (approximate) in mm
Fixing element detail.
How to specify
Level Controller with Operating and Display Unit, 4 volt-free change-over contacts for MIN/MAX alarm & control valve supply voltage
24V DC 4W.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco LCR2652 Level Controller, 1 off Spirax Sarco BHD50 Operating and Display Unit.